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! “ PHILRICE Agusan Experiment Station
- Basilisa, RTRomualdpz. 85611 Agusan del Norte

NOTICE OF AWARD

April 29, 2022

EDGAR G. CERVANTES
Sales & Marketing Manager
HOMER CATERING SERVICES

Villa Kananga, Butuan City

Dear Mr Cervantes:

We are pleased to nbtify you that PhilRice Agusan Experiment Station awarded you the
procurement of the follawing with reference to your quotation for PR No. § CEP 22-04-118:

St i | ” 7 W Amount of
Lot Description Award/ Contract
Price (Php)
1 Catering Services for RSTC and FFS Graduation June 3, 59,960.00
2022

We shall send an appfroved Contract/Purchase Order (PO) for the saidl project at the soonest
possible time.

Please acknowledged freceipt of this Notice by signing the conforme portipn in the space provided
below and email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph within two (2) days from receipt

hereof.

i

For any inquiries, p!ea%;e coordinate with Procurement Unit at 085-343-0768.

Thank you very much.{

Very truly yours, |
/%MMQ/Q//
CAESAR ?VEIZINAB M. TADO

/
//Branch/"Dir ctor / /|

/ |

| ( < >¥:
Conform7 S Eame \
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAM
HOMER CATERING

Date Receipt: e




Annex G-5

| PURCI{2SE ORDER
Philippine Rice Research Institute - Agusat}

w Basilisa, Remedios T. Romualdez, Agusan del Norte
| Telefax (085) 343-0768, Direct Line (085) 818-4477

Supplier ~ HOMER CATERING SERVICES P.O. No. RCEP22-05-71 May 2, 2022
Address | Villa Kananga, Butyan City Reference: PR No RCEP 22-03-118

Mode of Procurement: NP-SVP
Gentlemen:

Please furnish thiif; office the following articles/items subject to the terms and chnditions contained herein:
i}

Place of Delivery Philrica-Agusan Terms:
Date of Delivery as perigiven schedule Payment Term: |30 days

Qty Unit Description Unit Cost Amount
P =

RSTC and FFS Graduation June 3, 2022

8,000.00 16,000.00

2 head |Lechoh (approx. 30 kg)
' 200.00 31,400.00

157 pax Lunch
Menu:,
Begf Steak

Letghon Manok
Kin iaw na isda

amy Macaroni
ack 80.00 12,560.00

157 pax |AM Sn
Cheese Burger

Soft drinks
X-X-X-X-X-X-X—X-X-X-X-X-X-X—X—X

(Total Amount in Words) FIFTY NINE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY PESOS [DNLY P 59,960.00
—_— 55 —
in case of fa jure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty|jof one-tenth (1/10) of one
percent for ?very day of delay shall be imposed. I line with the Institute’s implemantation of Environmental
Management $ystem, suppliers of laboratory chemicals and the like are enjoined to dpllect empty containers from
PhilRice once F?\e chemicals are already consumed. A submission of Material Safety {Data Sheet (MSDS) is also a
mustjotherwise the delivery will not be accepted by the end-user or the Sup ly & Property Unit.

As stipulate: j ion 3 of Executive Order 398 suppliers shall pay taxes in full afid on time, failure to do so

government to suspend payment for any goods or servifles delivered.

will entitle

—fT ———

Very| truly W b g i
HOMER CATERING SERVICES CAESAR JOVENTI o\. TADO

~__ (Bignature over printed / an D%
® W / Mf{ jﬁ 12800

Conforme:

Date T
Funds Availebls
L" 4 BUR/ORS No.: SNEEC N S iy
KHjREN R. GALVEZ Bj1R/ORS Date.: _]
, WEAYS TR Arfount R ___ 5996000
Date | Date |
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NOTICE TO PROCEED

May 2, 2022

Sales & Marketing Manager
HOMER CATERING SERVICES
Villa Kananga, Butuan City

EDGAR G. CERVA??TES

Dear Mr. Cervantes:

With the approval qu the attached Purchase Order/Contract No. RCEP 22-05-71,
we are pleased to i}form you that contract between PhilRice-Agusan Experiment
Station and HOMEE CATERING SERVICES may commencs in accordance with
the schedule stipulated in NOA & PO.

in relation thereto} you are hereby responsible for performing the services or
delivering the gaods under the terms and conditiong of the Purchase

Order/Contract.

Kindly return a sig jed copy thru email (mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph) or courier
to the Philippine Rice Research Institute — Agusan Branch, Hasilisa, Remedios T.

Romualdez, Agusan del Norte.

Please acknowledFe receipt of this Notice by signing the space provided beiow.

Thank you very much.

\

Very truly yours,
U/
Vi 1% ¥
CAESAR JOV TI}IO M. TADO
%

/B ranq’h irecto
/ f

/
/

{ \/

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
| acknowledge recéipt of this Notice on: ——ho b 22
R .
Name of the Representative of the Biddey: RS BATET
Authorized Signature: \ >
i \\

— -+
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PhilRice Ag! Basitisa, RY qul Ag del Norte, Philippines
Email: prri emaii@philrice.gov.ph, agusan.statt philrice.gov.ph  Tel/Fax: (085) 806-0463 PhilRice Text Center: 0517-1 1-7423
Lialson Office: 3rd Fir, ATI Bidg., Elliptical Road, Diliman, Quezon City = Tpi: (02) B920-5129
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